

STOCK. EXG/ AS/ 2019-20

25th April, 2019

The Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001	The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot NoC/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051	Listing Department The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7 Lyons Range, <u>Kolkata-700001</u>
<u>Mumbai - 400001</u>	<u>Mumbai – 400051</u>	0 . 0 1 10500
Scrip Code : 509480 S	crip Code: BERGEPAINT	Scrip Code : 12529

Dear Sirs,

Re: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018

the framework as specified in SEBI circular no. Please note that SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 shall not be applicable to the Company for the reasons enumerated below:

- 1. The Company does not have any securities other than shares listed on National Stock Exchanges of India Limited (NSE), BSE Ltd. (BSE) and Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. (CSE) and;
- 2. The Company does not have an outstanding long term borrowing of Rs. 100 crores or above and:
- 3. The Company has credit rating of "AAA".

Since for applicability of the framework as laid down in SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 all conditions needs to be fulfilled, the aforesaid Initial Disclosure is not applicable to the Company.

This is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

Aniruddha Sen Sr. Vice President & Company Secretary

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED

Berger House, 129, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 017, Phone : 2229 9724-28, 2229 6005-06, Fax : 91-33-2249 9009/9729, www.bergerpaints.com CIN - L51434WB1923PLC004793, E-mail : consumerfeedback@bergerindia.com